06/16/04

ASSIGNMENT

06-29-2004



102778482

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)
 - a) Paul Metzgen
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

a) Name:

Altera Corporation

Address:

101 Innovation Drive San Jose, CA 95134

3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name License Agreement			
	Execution Date: June 8, 2004				
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): New				
	The title of the (new) application is:				

REDUCING MULTIPLEXER CIRCUITRY ASSOCIATED WITH A PROCESSOR

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (510) 843-6200

Ph: (510) 843-6200 Fax: (510) 843-6200

(Customer Number: 022434)

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	0/	8	70 (7 1	/
---	----	---	------	-----	---

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. ALTRP123)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: June 16, 2004

06/23/2004 EHAILE1 00000042 10870749

04 FC:8021

40.00 NP

Godfrey K. Kwan Registration No. 46,830

Attorney Docket No. ALTRP123/A1563

(Revised 12/01)

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0223



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

REDUCING MULTIPLEXER CIRCUITRY ASSOCIATED WITH A PROCESSOR

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0224